Iraqi Journal of Science

**University of Baghdad – College of Science** 

**Editorial Board** 

EISSN: 2312-1637

ISSN: 0067-2904

No:B/7612 Date: 7/3/2023

## Acceptance Letter

To: Hawzheen K.Othman, Almas MR. Mahmud, Ismail M. Maulood

Department of Biology, College of Science, Salahaddin University, Erbil, Iraq

Title:

The Roles of Potassium Channels and Nitric oxide in the Modulation of Apelin induced-relaxation in Isolated Diabetic Rat Aorta

## **Dear Author:**

We are pleased to inform you that your manuscript is accepted for publication in Volume (65) Issue (2) and will be published on (February) 2024 in Iraqi Journal of Science (IJS).

Thank you for submitting your work to the Iraqi Journal of Science (IJS).

**Your Sincerely** 

Prof. Ali H. Ad'hiah (Ph.D.)

**Editor in Chief** 

Iraqi Journal of Science

مامعة بغيالا الميامية الميامية

- Website: WWW.ijs.uobaghdad.edu.iq

- Email address: http://ijs.uobaghdad.edu.iq/

- Phone: 009647903375590

- Address: Iraq, Baghdad, Al-Jadriya distract, University of Baghdad Campus, College of Science.